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Addendum

Introduction

1. This addendum supplements and updates the information available at the
current session of the Commission on Human Rights, which is to be found in the
annual report of the Secretary-General to the General Assembly (A/48/520) and
the annual report of the Secretary-General to the Commission on Human Rights
(E/CN.4/1994/29 and Add.1).

Funds needed

2. As at 4 March 1993, a total of US$ 5 million in contributions had been
requested.
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Available funds

3. Total contributions received as of this date, whose allocation to
projects the Fund’'s Board of Trustees may propose to the Secretary-General
on 28 May 1994, is US$ 839,735.

Pledges

4. Total pledges made by Governments on which payment was outstanding as
at 4 March 1994 amount to US$ 904,800 (see attached list).

Other regular donors

5. Contributions which may be paid by the Fund’'s other regular donor
governments amount to a total of US$ 1,320,893 (see attached list).

Government pledges

State Amount in US$ Date of pledge Local currency
equivalent
Algeria 219 3.11.1993 DA 5 000
Austria 20 000 20.11.1993
Belgium 84 033 17.09.1993 BF 3 000 000
Chile 2 000 3.11.1993
Costa Rica 10 000 2.04.1993
Germany 119 048 3.11.1993 DM 200 000
Netherlands 52 632 6.12.1991 f. 100 000
115 606 4.11.1992 f. 200 000
106 383 3.11.1993 f. 200 000
Sweden 369 914 24.02.1994 SKr 3 000 000
Tunisia 1 515 3.11.1993 D 1 500
United Kingdom 23 450 15.02.1994 £35 000

Total

904 800

(for 1993/94)
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List of regular donor States which have not yet contributed

State
Argentina
Australia
Brazil
Canada
Cyprus
Denmark
Finland
France
Greece

Italy

Japan
Liechtenstein
New Zealand
Norway
Spain

Sri Lanka

Switzerland

United States of America

Most recent contribution

1991
1993
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1992
1993
1993

Amount in US$

3 000
6 212
5 000
25 000
500
152 494
170 864
88 496
5 000
30 000
100 000
6 591
15 957
100 000
58 501
500
52 778
500 000
1 320 893



