Distr.
GENERAL

E/CN.4/1994/29/Add.2 10 March 1994

ENGLISH

Original: FRENCH

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS Fiftieth session Agenda item 10 (a)

QUESTION OF THE HUMAN RIGHTS OF ALL PERSONS SUBJECTED TO ANY FORM OF DETENTION OR IMPRISONMENT, IN PARTICULAR: TORTURE AND OTHER CRUEL, INHUMAN OR DEGRADING TREATMENT OR PUNISHMENT

United Nations Voluntary Fund for Victims of Torture

Addendum

Introduction

1. This addendum supplements and updates the information available at the current session of the Commission on Human Rights, which is to be found in the annual report of the Secretary-General to the General Assembly (A/48/520) and the annual report of the Secretary-General to the Commission on Human Rights (E/CN.4/1994/29) and Add.1).

Funds needed

2. As at 4 March 1993, a total of US\$ 5 million in contributions had been requested.

Available funds

3. Total contributions received as of this date, whose allocation to projects the Fund's Board of Trustees may propose to the Secretary-General on 28 May 1994, is US\$ 839,735.

Pledges

4. Total pledges made by Governments on which payment was outstanding as at 4 March 1994 amount to US\$ 904,800 (see attached list).

Other regular donors

5. Contributions which may be paid by the Fund's other regular donor governments amount to a total of US\$ 1,320,893 (see attached list).

Government pledges

<u>State</u>	Amount	in US\$	Date of pledge	<u>Local</u> <u>equi</u>	currer valent	
Algeria		219	3.11.1993		DA 5 0	000
Austria	20	000	20.11.1993			
Belgium	84	033	17.09.1993	BF 3	000 0	000
Chile	2	000	3.11.1993			
Costa Rica	10	000	2.04.1993			
Germany	119	048	3.11.1993	DM	200 0	000
Netherlands	52 115 106		6.12.1991 4.11.1992 3.11.1993	f. f. f.	200 0	000
Sweden	369	914	24.02.1994	SKr 3	000 0	000
Tunisia	1	515	3.11.1993		D 1 5	00
United Kingdom	23	450	15.02.1994	(for	£35 0 1993/	
Total	904	800				

List of regular donor States which have not yet contributed

<u>State</u>	Most recent contribution	Amount in US\$
Argentina	1991	3 000
Australia	1993	6 212
Brazil	1992	5 000
Canada	1992	25 000
Cyprus	1993	500
Denmark	1993	152 494
Finland	1993	170 864
France	1993	88 496
Greece	1993	5 000
Italy	1993	30 000
Japan	1993	100 000
Liechtenstein	1993	6 591
New Zealand	1993	15 957
Norway	1993	100 000
Spain	1993	58 501
Sri Lanka	1992	500
Switzerland	1993	52 778
United States of America	1993	500 000
		1 320 893
